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METHODOLOGY

APPROACH

Computer Assisted Telephonic Interviews (CATI)

SAMPLE

N=1000+

Fromall 4 provinces of Pakistan, ICT, GB & AJK
Post-stratification survey weights for
provinces, gender and SECs applied to align
survey data with actual population distributions

TIMELINE

Data collection done from
20t to 28th May 2025

This study had NO external sponsors or partners. It was initiated and run by
Ipsos with the intention to share our understanding about the world we live
in and how citizens around the globe think & feel about their world.

© Ipsos | Consumer Confidence Index| 02 2025

APPROACH

Q
)

ta*




~2 in b Pakistanis believe the country is on the right track.
Optimism is at peak in KPK, followed up by Punjab, higher among rural population,
middle-income groups.

Generally speaking, would you say things in this country are heading in the right direction, or are they off on

the wrong track? T oy e G Lale b g )l (10 s s @Y & 0LaSLLS o JUs § T &S b 4

Those who said Pakistan is moving in the right

direction.
Overall 42%
Male 44%
Femal 41%
SECA 43%
SECB 32%
SECC 48%
SECD 49%
SECE 38%
Urban 36%
Rural
= Right direction Sindh 34%
= Wrong direction Punjab 42%
KPK 48%
Base:1000+ CATI Pakistani adults 18+, 20 - 28 May 2025 Baluchistan 38%
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Optimism has risen sharply in last couple of years, now breaking all records, reaching its
ever highest in 6 years.

Generally speaking, would you say things in this country are heading in the right direction, or are they off on the wrong track?

98%

82% 89%

42%

@ ® D D S D
& ¢ & *

=@=Right direction ==@=\Nrong direction

Base:1000+ CATI Pakistani adults 18+, 20 - 28 May 2025

© Ipsos | Consumer Confidence Index| 02 2025 4



W AT L NESTEERE conomic concerns continue to ease, however, rising electricity

prices and tax burden are worrying more Pakistanis.

m According to you, which of the following is the Most & Other worrying issue in Pakistan?
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Base:1000+ CATI Pakistani adults 18+, 20 - 28 May 2025
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Change since

Inflation

Unemployment

012025
7% 4

-4%]

Increasing Poverty —1 O/O ‘

Burden of
additional taxes

+9%1
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M E S ELEN g T ))'H ~3 in 10 Pakistanis believe the country's

economic condition is strong. Females and both the upper and lower classes
are more optimistic.

Rate the current state of the economy in Pakistan. Using a scale from 1to 7, where 7 means a very strong )|

economy today and 1 means a very weak economy. il

L . _ . |
Tohe or o230 SISl ST 1 Sln W QS S oS WS e 2 b S iy il (S Sl S iy

Those who say current economic
state is strong

Overall

Male
M strong Female

B Weak SEC A

SECB
SECC
SECD
SECE

Base:1000+ CATI Pakistani adults 18+, 20 - 28 May 2025
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M EH S CLENa R T 11)H Current perceptions of economy being strong are EVER HIGHEST
since Aug. 2019.

Rate the current state of the economy in Pakistan. Using a scale from 1to 7, where 7 means a very strong economy today and 1means a very weak economy.
¢ = e T gran Coy e S 7 ASGa Cafisna 5 3eS S e 181l (3 230 (S S ol S 7 w1 Gl Ll il €8 8 S LS (e o )b S e ea ol (S Sle il S iy

76%

65%

63%

0% 60%

8%

41%

13% 12%

S 8% 8%
6% 5% 6% 6% 5% 5%

5% 5% 40 5%
AUGT9 DEC19 MAR20 JUNE20 SEP20 DEC?20 MAR21 JUNE21 NOV21 MAR22 MAY'22 SEP?22 DEC22 MAR23 MAY'23 SEP23 NOV'23 MAR24 MAY'24 Aug?24 Dec24 Feb25 May25

=8==35trong Neither Strong nor Weak ==@=\\eak

Base:1000+ CATI Pakistani adults 18+, 20 - 28 May 2025
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G IVEEL ) T BT ~1in b Pakistanis now feel more comfortable while
meeting household expenses, than a year ago. Even better feelings in rural

citizens.

Compared to 1year ago, are you now more or less comfortable making other household purchases? =i
e
LS 50 bl U S (o5l a (S Ll (S Jlanin 134 b seSale A SOl Kl Gae lae S Ly Jlo SO A188 S __giliy g i

)]

$ 8 iy

Those who say current economic
state is strong

Overall 19%

I More comfortable Male 20%

B Less comfortable Female 17%

Urban

Rural 22%

Base:1000+ CATI Pakistani adults 18+, 20 - 28 May 2025

® Ipsos | Consumer Confidence Index| 02 2025 9



L IVELL Tl [ B IV EEEEH With ~1in b Pakistanis now being comfortable
making daily household purchases, this ratio nearly doubled in last one year.

Compared to 1year ago, are you now more or less comfortable making other household purchases?
¢ W e b o W85 Gl LS sl A (S el (S Jlaniad 3G gL se8ale ) Sl JS a2l Gae e S Ly Jlo ) i8R S il

98% 99%

95% 96% 96% 96% 949

94% 93%

93%

19% 19%

AUG19 DEC19 MAR20 JUNE20 SEP20 DEC20 MAR21 JUNE?21 NOV21 MAR22 MAY'22 SEP22 DEC22 MAR23 MAY23 SEP23 NOV23 MAR?24 MAY24 Aug24 Dec24 Feb25 May2b

=@=More Comfortable =@=| css Comfortable

Base:1000+ CATI Pakistani adults 18+, 20 - 28 May 2025
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eI E AL ooking ahead, ~2 in 5 Pakistanis expect economy to get
stronger in next 6 months, with Punjab (41%)and lower-middle class (43%) being most
optimistic.

Looking ahead six months from now, do you expect the economy in your local area to be much stronger, somewhat stronger, about the same,
somewhat weaker, or much weaker than it is now?

€S oS Jai )y gm Silae S _Ble Sl )50 Solegn oaiil pe Jud Sl A8 il o g s g e 2 b S sla g o]

Those who expect economy to get
stronger in 6 months

Overall 37%
SECA 34%
SECB 33%
SECC 39%
SECD 43%
SECE 35%
Sindh
B stronger Punjab 41%
KPK 34%
Baluchistan

Base:1000+ CATI Pakistani adults 18+, 20 - 28 May 2025
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For the first time since we started tracking consumer confidence in Pakistan,
optimism about local economic conditions has just overtaken the pessimism.

Looking ahead six months from now, do you expect the economy in your local area to be much stronger, somewhat stronger, about the same, somewhat weaker, or

much weaker than it is now? €L oS Jadypm oilen S 8o S 050 S obe gm onil (o Jud Sl oS il S e ne o S ole g o
70%
77
147
7098 .
63% 04 %
61%
59%  59% . .
56% 57% 57%
51% 0 51%
489 50% 49% 50% 40%
[¢)
______________________________________________________________ o RTT
3%
36%
i..‘"
& 5 24%  24%
23% .
| e o o8 1% 25%

18% 18%

10% ’

7%

5%
AUGT9 DEC19 MAR20 JUNE'20 SEP20 DEC20 MAR21 JUNE21 NOV21 MAR22 MAY'22 SEP22 DEC22 MAR23 MAY'23 SEP23 NOV'23 MAR24 MAY24 Aug24 Dec24 Feb25 May'25
Base:1000+ CATI Pakistani adults 18+, 20 - 28 May 2025 =8=Stronger Stays the Same  =@=\\eaker M
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More than 1in 3 Pakistanis expect their [JI&LEIRIGEREEIL L E ] Eto get stronger in next 6
months, females and young Pakistanis are more optimist.

n Looking ahead six months from now, do you expect your personal financial situation to be much stronger, somewhat stronger, about the same,

somewhat weaker, or much weaker than it is/now? ) ) ) )
T8 S Jliygme (hlae (3l § QT 0h9d & ole gz 00T e Jus & QT oS Bl 4y 5 g Azrgew ne 2 )b 8 olo g 041

Those who expect economy to get
stronger in 6 months

Overall 36%

Male
Female

SECA
SECB
SECC
SECD
SECE

Sindh
Punjab
KPK
Baluchistan

B Sstronger B weaker 18-25 years
26-30 years

31-40 years

Base:1000+ CATI Pakistani adults 18+, 20 - 28 May 2025 41-50 years
51-65 years
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Optimism about [JLSELEIRILENHEINST (] E]is following a healthy trajectory.

Looking ahead six months from now, do you expect your personal financial situation to be much stronger, somewhat stronger, about the same,
somewhat weaker, or much weaker than it is now?

S S oS Jlmiyguo (shlae (il § ST 0hod & ole gz 05T e JUs & T dS by 4y 5 gy Azrgus e 2 )L S ole gz 0T
75% 74%
67% 67%

0/O o, 0O,
0%  60%  O2 60% 61% 61% cgo,  B0%
55% 5% 55%

1% 51%

47°% 48%
41% G

35 36%

» 14%
*—0

17% 17%

, 17%
13%

7% g

AUGT9 DECTS MAR20 JUNE20 SEP20 DEC20 MAR21 JUNE21 NOV21 MAR22 MAY22 SEP22 DEC22 MAR23 MAY23 SEP23 NOV23 MAR24 MAY24 Aug24 Dec24 Feb25 May?25

=@-Strong Neither Strong Nor Weak  =@=\Neak

Base:1000+ CATI Pakistani adults 18+, 20 - 28 May 2025
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O TR AV One-forth Pakistanis feel confident to invest in future, reaching ever
highest in 6 years.

Compared to 1 year ago, are you NOW more or less confident to invest in the future, including your ability to save money for your retirement or your children’s education?

(olad oS G o ol b dan S i i 5 Olie Jifien e o AS Gt 3 Laie ]y 00l L oS (K5 an € g ol o JS 21 e Wie Sy Jlos Sl w338 S iy g
o asmse cindia (S Sy ) S Clal Al Se e 0l

96%

91% 92% ggo, 3% 92% 90%

89%
85%

89%

86% 86%

82% ggo, 82%
4%

26%

B More Confident M Less Confident

«=@==More Confident e=@=| css Confident
Base:1000+ CATI Pakistani adults 18+, 20 - 28 May 2025
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O L N R R EL G A e d a1 EEEEH Confidence in the ability to make major
purchases jumpsto 17% from mere 1% couple of years ago.

Compared to 1 year ago, are you NOW more or less comfortable making a major purchase, like a home or car?
oW S el o Wl by i e 5 o 58 5k (63K caluila JUa U S 5 jla A 65 S8 A Sl Kl e e S Ly Jlo SOl 3K S iy

o o 99% 99% 98% 98%
97% 949 95% 98% 98% 98%
91% 91% 91% 91%

86% 87%
82%

939, 94% 98% 949

91% 90% 88%

83%

17%
7% 9
o 10% 9% 9

B More Comfortable B Less Comfortable

«=@==More Comfortable =@=| css Comfortable

Base:1000+ CATI Pakistani adults 18+, 20 - 28 May 2025
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O L L TR R LT A ~3 in 10 Pakistanis feel secure about jobs,
with rural people and middle-income groups and youth being more secure.

Comparedto 1year ago, are you NOW more or less confident about job security for yourself, your family and
other people you know personally?
Bl nmg 3 S 2 315 Oy ol L 280 S 558 30 b il ol S el e ble Sy s S0 GBS iy
S o] oy j LS STas (0 Sy Hoha e sann w dlsa S 5, B So 5 JLs S e jlle QU

Those who are confident about job
security.

Overall

Male
Femal

Urban
Rural

SECA
SEC B
SECC
SECD
SECE

18-25 years
B More Confident M Less Confident 26-30 years
31-40 years
41-50 years
51-65 years

Base:1000+ CATI Pakistani adults 18+, 20 - 28 May 2025
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in Pakistan has attained its best level since we started

tracking CCl in 2019.

929 929 929 9%
* % 90% 5

88%
. 88% . . 88%
. 86% 85% 86% 86% 85% 85% 85%
83%  82%  82% 81%

70%

30%

7% 18%  18% 7% 18% 15%
14% 12% 4%  14% e 12%

15% 15%

AUG'9 DEC19 MAR20 JUNE20 SEP20 DEC?20 MAR21 JUNE21 NOV'21 MAR22 MAY?22 SEP22 DEC?22 MAR23 MAY'23 SEP23 Nov23 MAR24 MAY'24 Aug?24 Dec?24 Feb25 May'25
=@=More Confident =@=| css Confident

Base:1000+ CATI Pakistani adults 18+, 20 - 28 May 2025
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Over the last one quarter, Pakistan observed a positive change (4 pts) in Global
Consumer Confidence Index, with positive change in all four sub-indices. It's also best
increase comparing with other emerging markets.

Change since
Qtr.1 2024

GLOBAL AVERAGE =sssssssssssssssssssssssssnnnnssanns

CURRENT INDEX 241 45
EXPECTATIONS INDEX 49.7 2.2
INVESTMENT INDEX 25.7 49
JOBS INDEX 51.8 16

P )
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With constant improvements in the last quarter, Pakistan maintains its
position above Turkiye in rankings, but well below other similar countries

GLOBAL CONSUMER CONFIDENCE INDEX (GCCI)
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THANK YOU

For more details and queries please
reach out at:
Info.pakistan@ipsos.com
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